

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16188/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in WPC No.3041/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy List of Dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Zeyaul Haque, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Balam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy List of Dates is granted.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Atul Chitale, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he will take instructions as to whether the order of dismissal against the respondent could be converted into the order of retirement. Learned counsel for the respondent is agreeable to that.

In view of the above, issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R. -cum- P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master