

(

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16188/2013

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kaustub Shukla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj