

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16188/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in WPC No.3041/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Atul Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.Radhakishan, Adv.
Ms.Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment on the ground that the arguing
counsel is suffering from viral fever.

List the case after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar