

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16188/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013  
in WPC No. 3041/2001 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms.Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arvind Nayar, Adv.  
Ms.Nanda Devi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment  
so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today  
with a copy in advance to the counsel for the respondent.

List the case thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.07.22

COURT MASTER

15:27:13 IST

Reason:

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR