

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16188/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013 in WPC No. 3041/2001 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vasihnavi Rao, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Nanda Devi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

The matter is likely to take some time.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar