

¼ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16188/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013
in WPC No. 3041/2001 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atul Chitle, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Runasae Buragohain, Adv.

Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master